SE
C
TI
O
N
 4
Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105AMagnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A
Definition:  A SSR (solid state relay) can perform many tasks that an EMR (electromechanical relay) can perform.  The

6325BXXMDS-DC3
6340BXXMDS-DC3
Part Number Builder
Available Part Numbers (Non-Standard)
Series
6
Connection Type
S = SCREW TERMINALS
B = BLADE TERMINALS
Input Voltage
AC90 = 90 - 280 VAC
AC18 = 18 - 28 VAC
DC3 = 3 - 32 VDC
DC4 = 4 - 15 VDC
DC20 = 20 - 50 VDC
Output Voltage
1 = 2 to 60 VDC
2 = 24 to 280 VAC
3 = 3 to 200 VDC
4 = 48 to 480 VAC
6 = 48 to 600 VAC
Output Current
07 = 7 AMPS
10 = 10 AMPS
12 = 12 AMPS
25 = 25 AMPS
40 = 40 AMPS
50 = 50 AMPS
75 = 75 AMPS
90 = 90 AMPS
100 = 100 AMPS
125 = 125 AMPS
–Contact Config.
AXX = SPST-NO
XXA = SPST-NC
BXX = DPST-NO
XXB = DPST-NC
Output Type
S = SCR
T = STANDARD TRIAC
M = MOSFET
Note - Not all iterations of option codes are available.
Blade Terminals